HNK Optic Equipment Co., Limited           www.hnkoptic.com             E-Mail: sales@hnkoptic.com
Sales Catalog of HNK Telecommunication Products
Fiber Optic Patch Cord /Pigtail
Fiber Optic Pre-connectorized Patch Cord /Pigtail
Pre-connectorized fiber optic patch
cords /pigtails are made of multi cores
breakout tight buffer optical cable.
Cable contains individual 900μm

G652D 9/125µm - - ≤0.30 ≤0.18 - - - - -
G657A 9/125µm - - ≤0.35 ≤0.21 - - - - -
Ordering Information
Using the available configurations amend/create product codes using the formula below.
Patch Cord Part Number： PPC-AA-BB-CDEFGHCL      Pigtail Part Number： PPT- AA- CDEFGHCL
Ordering Guide
AA BB C D E
Connector
Type
Connector
Type
Fiber Type
Fiber Count Fanout Cable OD
FP, SP,
SA, LP
FP, SP,
SA, LP
OM1=62.5/125 OM1     OM2=50/125 OM2
OM3=50/125 OM3      OM4=50/125 OM4
G652D=9/125 G652D   G657A=9/125 G657A
4F=4 cores    6F=6 cores
12F=12 cores
16=1.6mm
20=2.0mm
F G H CL
Fanout Cable Length Total Length Jacket Materia Jacket Color (CL)
05=0.5M  10=1M  15=1.5M 0015=1.5M  0200=20M 1=PVC  2=LSZH  3=PE As noted in Color code chart
Connector Type Code
Code Connector  Code Connector  Code Connector  Code Connector
FP FC/PC FA FC/APC LP LC/PC LA LC/APC
SP SC/PC SA SC/APC TP ST/PC TA ST/APC
Color Code
Note:Yellow Jacket for SM, Orange Jacket for OM1~OM2, Aqua Jacket for OM3 and Purple Jacket for OM4.